APSemi                                APS1086
- 13 -
2MHz, 600mA Synchronous Step-Down
Converter with Low Quiescent Current
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The APS1086 is a 2 MHz constant frequency, high
efficiency, slope compensated current mode PWM
step-down DC-to-DC converter.  The device

• Short Circuit and Thermal Fault Protection
• Space Saving 5-Pin Thin SOT23 package
Order Information
*Note XY = Manufacturing Date Code
Typical Application
Figure1. Basic Application Circuit with
APS1086 Adjustable Version
Part Number Top
Mark Temp Range
APS1086ES5 H1XY*
APS1086ES5-1.2  H2XY
APS1086ES5-1.5  H3XY
APS1086ES5-1.8  H4XY
-40°C to +85°C